

Posted: February 26, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, March 2, 2010 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #100033: Mr. Patrick Jordan, for the property located at 311 Westminster Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.1.6.

APPEAL #080357: Mr. John J. Boucher, for the property located at 354 South Pier Road, Narragansett, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100018: Brother Edmond Precourt, for the property located at 635 Ocean Road, Narragansett, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 13.8.10.5.14 and 9.4.2.1.

APPEAL #070584: Mr. Daniel Brito, for the property located at 35 Amey Street, Pawtucket, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.2.2.2.1, 33.2.2.1.1 and 33.2.2.6.1.

APPEAL #070385: Geneva Apartments, for the property located at 150 Dartmouth Street, Pawtucket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070349: Ms. Robin Mikolajczyk, for the property located at 92 East Avenue, Pawtucket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060677: Ms. Alison Vareika, for the property located at 19 Touro Street, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070105: Ms. Margaret M. Wiggins, for the property located at 5 Memorial Boulevard, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100045: Mr. Albert Mottola, for the property located at 610 Douglas Pike, Nasonville, requesting relief from the provisions of table 6.1.14.4.1.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.